OP \$65.00 3816966

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM570013

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pelican Holdings Group, Inc.		12/19/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wire Experts Group, Inc.
Street Address:	3650 Shaw Blvd.
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34117
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3816966	
Registration Number:	3820743	PELICAN WIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2392610057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 239-262-1001

Email: usptomail@whitelawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Whitelaw

Address Line 1: 3838 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 310

Address Line 4: Naples, FLORIDA 34103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Whitelaw	
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER L. WHITELAW/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2020

Total Attachments: 3

900543093

source=Name Change 12-19-19 from Pelican Holdings Group, Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change 12-19-19 from Pelican Holdings Group, Inc#page2.tif source=Name Change 12-19-19 from Pelican Holdings Group, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006905 FRAME: 0297

708000001539

(Req	μestor's Name)	<u> </u>
(Add	ress)	-
(Add	iress)	<u></u>
(City.	/State/Zip/Phone	S #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	:ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
		DO STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

Office Use Only



600338209236

 යා	
	<u> </u>
 C.M	

DEC 20 2018 S. YOUNG

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006905 FRAME: 0298

ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF SHAREHOLDER IN LIEU OF MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS

PELICAN HOLDINGS GROUP, INC., a Florida corporation

November 24 2019

The undersigned, being the sole shareholder of PELICAN HOLDINGS GROUP, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby consents to the corporate actions specified below and adopts the following resolutions by written consent without a meeting, pursuant to \$607.0704 of the Florida Business Corporations Act and the hylaws of this Corporation.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Corporation have recommended that the name of the Corporation be changed to "Wire Experts Group, Inc." and that Articles of Amendment in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit A ("Articles of Amendment") be executed by the authorized officers of the Corporation and filed in the offices of the Florida Secretary of State;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation is hereby authorized to change its name to "Wire Experts Group, Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the authorized officers of the Corporation be and hereby are authorized to file the Articles of Amendment in the offices of the Florida Secretary of State and to do all things necessary and proper to effect the change of the Corporation's name.

PELICAN HOLDINGS GROUP, INC. EMPLOYEE STOCK OWNERSHIP PLAN

ames Urbach, as its Trustee

TRADEMARK REEL: 006905 FRAME: 0299

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

PELICAN HOLDINGS GROUP, INC.

Pursuant to Section 607.1003 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, PELICAN HOLDINGS GROUP, INC. (the "Corporation") adopts these Articles of Amendment:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PELICAN HOLDINGS GROUP, INC.

SECOND: Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is amended entirely to read as follows:

Article I - Name

The name of the Corporation is WIRE EXPERTS GROUP, INC.

THIRD: The foregoing amendment to Article I was unanimously adopted and approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on November 2019, and presented to the holder of the common stock of the Corporation (the only class of shareholders entitled to vote on the proposed amendment) for its consideration, with the recommendation that the sole shareholder approve the proposed amendment. The sole shareholder of the Corporation, adopted and approved the foregoing amendment to Article I on November 2019, by written consent without a meeting, which vote was sufficient to adopt the amendment provided for in these Articles of Amendment.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed with the Florida Secretary of State.

EXECUTED: November <u>44</u> 2019.

PELICAN HOLDINGS GROUP, INC.

3γ:

Theodore T. Bill. President

[Corporate Seal]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006905 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 04/01/2020